BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Investigation of)	
Affordable Movers LLC of Kansas City,)	
Missouri, Pursuant to the Kansas Highway)	
Patrol Issuance of a Notice of Violation(s))	Docket No. 25-TRAM-220-KHP
and Invoice for the Violations of the)	
Kansas Motor Carrier Safety Statutes,)	
Rules, and Regulations.)	

WITHDRAWAL OF STAFF'S MOTION TO DISMISS AFFORDABLE MOVERS LLC'S REQUEST FOR HEARING

The Staff of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas (Staff), by and through its counsel, files a withdrawal of its motion to dismiss the request for hearing filed by Affordable Movers LLC of Kansas City, Missouri (Carrier). In support of its Withdrawal, Staff states as follows:

- 1. On November 19, 2024, Staff filed its Motion to Dismiss the request for hearing filed by Affordable Movers LLC.
- 2. Staff no longer wishes to pursue its motion and requests the matter be set for a prehearing conference.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated above, Staff respectfully withdraws its Motion to Dismiss Affordable Movers LLC's Request for Hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Isl Ahsan A. Latif

Ahsan A. Latif, #24709 Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1300 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604 (785) 271-3118 (Telephone) ahsan.latif@ks.gov (E-mail) For Commission Staff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-GIMM-220-KHP

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of electronic service on January 29, 2025.

Raymond Davies, JR., OWNER Affordable Movers LLC 6921E 11th #9842 Kansas City, MO 64134 affordablemoverskc@gmail.com AHSAN LATIF, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 ahsan.latif@ks.gov

/S/ Kiley McManaman

Kiley McManaman